
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

31 

85 

34 

82 

95 

191 

42 

90 

99 

75 

93 

70 

19 

86 

67 

92 

69 

80 

9 

30 

17 

49 

4 

10 

57 

12 

111 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

3 

4 

12 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 

Joey Essma 

David H. Livingston, Jr. 

Wiley Clinton McMahan 

Matthew Cowley 

Marco Kacic 

Glenn Cooper 

Ryan Bjerke 

Kellen Ritter 

Dexter Czuba 

Donald Baggett 

Joel Haas 

Sam Lockwood 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

George Bugg 

John W. Walbran 

Christian Lall Dass 

Jeff DeLong 

Stevan Davis 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Donnie Isley 

Laura Hayes 

Megan Gilkes 

George Fox 

Baylor Griffin 

Chris Smith 

Tyler O'Connor 

Christopher Kierce 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

10 

7 

Total Tm 

21:52.664 

21:52.808 

21:52.954 

21:53.443 

22:08.576 

22:08.799 

22:27.967 

22:28.222 

22:28.384 

22:28.678 

22:28.865 

22:34.954 

22:51.646 

22:51.936 

23:23.385 

21:30.157 

22:02.559 

23:14.390 

23:15.335 

23:15.563 

23:36.185 

22:09.600 

22:02.053 

16:37.904 

11:21.405 

0.261 

0.754 

Best Tm 

1:32.416 

1:32.493 

1:32.466 

1:32.511 

1:32.879 

1:33.676 

1:34.632 

1:34.055 

1:33.776 

1:33.919 

1:34.674 

1:35.092 

1:35.908 

1:36.112 

1:38.203 

1:33.903 

1:38.751 

1:45.010 

1:45.277 

1:45.811 

1:46.431 

1:48.366 

1:44.793 

1:32.753 

1:33.060 

Member_ID 

496910 

251277 

282757 

521146 

530742 

276236 

461032 

529498 

469621 

170327 

441172 

220240 

1951 

344667 

118865 

526309 

490696 

56649 

213180 

64400_1 

462918 

502455 

448524 

527980 

293226 

524138 

503078 

Region 

NCR 

TEN 

MGA 

CFR 

Nwst 

Atl 

NER 

NWO 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

Atl 

WNY 

TVR 

STL 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

ODR 

Atl 

LnSt 

SCR 

NER 

NER 

Sponsor 

ThermaMasters 

EPA / Formula 600 Challenge 

Raceworks 

Exclusive Autosport 

Cricket Farm Motors 

Parametric Solutions, Inc. 

Raceworks 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Parametric Solutions Inc 

DeLong Engineers, Formula 600 Challenge 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 

Maxima Racing Oils 

Digital Intelligence 

AEM Consulting, Inc. 

Vallis Motor Sport 

Formula 600 Racing 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Hoosier Tire 

K-Hill Motorsports 

ATC Technologies Inc. 

Hometown 

Browns Summit NC 

Nashville TN 

Covington GA 

Tampa FL 

West Kelowna BC 

Roswell GA 

Dunstable MA 

North Vancouver BC 

Hollis NH 

Berkeley Lake GA 

Jupiter FL 

Cumming GA 

Alden NY 

Toney AL 

Saint Louis MO 

West Palm Beach FL 

Atlanta GA 

Danielsville GA 

Moore SC 

Fletcher NC 

Floral City FL 

Richmond Hill ON 

Bishop GA 

Tampa FL 

Lexington SC 

New Hartford CT 

Cohasset MA 

Make-Model 

2013 Mygale F1600 

2014 Spectrum 14H 

2013 Scorpian FDS 007 

Mygale SJ13 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

2003 Van Diemen RF03 FF 

Spectrum 014H 

2014 Spectrum 014\Honda 

2014 Spectrum F1600 

1994 Swift DB6-1 

2012 Piper DF-5 

2014 Spectrum 014H 

2009 Scorpion S-1 

2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2009 Piper DF-5 FF 

2001 McMahan FDS MKV 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1999 Agitator 016 

1985 Caracal Model D Silver Bullet 

1995 BRD 

2015 Mc Mahan FDS 007 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

1997 Van Diemen RF97 

2011 Mygale SJ11 

1999 Van Diemen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OVERALL RACE TIME:  22:09.600 

Printed: 3/26/2018 3:47:55 PM 

Bob Hudson, Chief Steward / Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Jenny Paradis, Chief of Timing and Scoring 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Atlanta Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.144 

Avg. Speed 

97.524 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.416 

Best Speed 

98.944 

Best Lap by 

31 - Joey Essma 

Atlanta Region 2018 March Majors 

Group 5 - FM FF FV F500 #18-M-5322-S 

Saturday Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:17:57 

Road Atlanta 2.540 miles 

3/17/2018 02:55 PM 

OFFICIAL


